# 900265442 09/05/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolve Polymer Products LLC		09/04/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DiversiTech Corporation	
Street Address:	6650 Sugarloaf Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30097	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4290165	EVO-SLAB
Registration Number:	4251545	MOD-PAD
Registration Number:	4251544	EVO-LITE
Registration Number:	3552519	POLYSLAB

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4046857041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404 815 3741

Email: mdalton@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dale Lischer

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 028924.003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0751

> \$115.00 4290165

900265442

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dale Lischer
Signature:	/Dale Lischer/
Date:	09/05/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=EvolveAssmt#page1.tif source=EvolveAssmt#page2.tif source=EvolveAssmt#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Byolve Polymer Products LLC, a California limited liability company with

its principal place of business located at 10320 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 606, Colombia,

Maryland 20144 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the marks listed in Schedule A (the

"Marks"); and

WHEREAS, DiversiTech Corporation, a Georgia corporation with its principal business

offices located at 6650 Sugarloaf Parkway, Suite 100, Duluth, Georgia 30097 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring said mark and its federal registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks, the Federal Registration for the Marks, together with the good will

of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Executed this 4th day of September, 2013.

ASSIGNOR / Evolve Polymer Products LLC

Name: Martin Bristow

Title: President

Date: September 4, 2013

ASSIGNEE - DiversiTech Corporation

Name: James A. Prescott

Title: President

Date: September 4, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Evolve Polymer Products LLC, a California limited liability company with

its principal place of business located at 10320 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 606, Colombia,

Maryland 20144 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the marks listed in Schedule A (the

"Marks"); and

WHEREAS, DiversiTech Corporation, a Georgia corporation with its principal business

offices located at 6650 Sugarloaf Parkway, Suite 100, Duluth, Georgia 30097 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring said mark and its federal registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks, the Federal Registration for the Marks, together with the good will

of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Executed this 4th day of September, 2013.

ASSIGNOR - Evolve Polymer Products LLC

Name: Martin Bristow

Title: President

Date: September 4, 2013

ASSIGNEE - DiversiTech Corporation

Name: James A. Prescott

Title: President

Date: September 4, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0754

Registered Number	Registered Owner	
4290165	Evolve Polymer Products LLC	
4251545	Evolve Polymer Products LLC	
4251544	Evolve Polymer Products LLC	
3552519	Evolve Polymer Products LLC	
	4290165 4251545 4251544	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 09/05/2013